

E Tacoma St. - Kensington Ave. Drainage Improvements

Bid Opening: March 1, 2022, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

E Tacoma St. - Kensington Ave. Drainage Improvements				1		2		3		4	
Bid Opening: March 1, 2022, 11:00 AM				Olson Brothers Excavating, Inc. 6622 112th St. E. Puyallup, WA 98373		Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		R.W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway, Suite A Auburn, WA 98001		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway E. Auburn, WA 98092	
TOTAL				\$407,406.00		\$408,815.61		\$513,435.66		\$514,189.02	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE I: STREET											
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	23,578.70	\$23,578.70	45,476.00	\$45,476.00	61,000.00	\$61,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00
1005	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	52,243.00	\$52,243.00	39,000.00	\$39,000.00	18,400.00	\$18,400.00	53,000.00	\$53,000.00
1015	Remove Existing Trees	6	EA	1,349.50	\$8,097.00	2,400.00	\$14,400.00	2,000.00	\$12,000.00	2,500.00	\$15,000.00
1020	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	220	SY	9.50	\$2,090.00	11.00	\$2,420.00	30.00	\$6,600.00	18.00	\$3,960.00
1025	Remove and Dispose of Existing Wood Crossing	1	LS	1,568.50	\$1,568.50	1,900.00	\$1,900.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	300.00	\$300.00
1030	Remove and Dispose of Grouted Rock Wall	1	LS	2,063.50	\$2,063.50	4,900.00	\$4,900.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
1035	Remove and Dispose of PVC Pipe	1	LS	2,195.00	\$2,195.00	800.00	\$800.00	2,450.00	\$2,450.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00
1040	Remove and Connect Unknown Drainage Pipes to Ditch	1	FA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1060	Ditch Excavation Incl. Haul	330	CY	81.50	\$26,895.00	71.00	\$23,430.00	120.00	\$39,600.00	200.00	\$66,000.00
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	60	CY	121.00	\$7,260.00	89.00	\$5,340.00	120.00	\$7,200.00	100.00	\$6,000.00
1070	Non-woven Geotextile Fabric for Soil Stabilization	660	SY	5.50	\$3,630.00	3.00	\$1,980.00	8.00	\$5,280.00	6.00	\$3,960.00
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	190	TON	97.50	\$18,525.00	76.00	\$14,440.00	135.00	\$25,650.00	100.00	\$19,000.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	100	TON	70.00	\$7,000.00	81.00	\$8,100.00	80.00	\$8,000.00	95.00	\$9,500.00
1085	Rock for Gabion Basket Backfill	100	TON	58.50	\$5,850.00	75.00	\$7,500.00	175.00	\$17,500.00	105.00	\$10,500.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 58H-22	60	TON	219.00	\$13,140.00	310.00	\$18,600.00	250.00	\$15,000.00	315.00	\$18,900.00
1100	Rock for Erosion and Scour Protection Class B	520	TON	99.50	\$51,740.00	115.00	\$59,800.00	190.00	\$98,800.00	135.00	\$70,200.00
1105	Quarry Spalls	50	TON	166.00	\$8,300.00	121.00	\$6,050.00	100.00	\$5,000.00	115.00	\$5,750.00
1120	Concrete Pipe Anchor	10	CY	835.00	\$8,350.00	650.00	\$6,500.00	400.00	\$4,000.00	775.00	\$7,750.00
1290	Existing Irrigation Systems Removal, Repair and/or Modifications	1	FA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1300	Gabion Cribbing	65	CY	239.00	\$15,535.00	225.00	\$14,625.00	146.15	\$9,499.75	280.00	\$18,200.00
1310	Temporary 6' High Chain Link Fence	230	LF	4.00	\$920.00	6.50	\$1,495.00	10.00	\$2,300.00	5.00	\$1,150.00
1315	Type III Fixed (Permanent) Barricade	1	EA	823.50	\$823.50	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1320	Project Sign	1	EA	1,870.50	\$1,870.50	1,675.00	\$1,675.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	500.00	\$500.00
1325	Permanent Channelization	1	LS	4,689.50	\$4,689.50	1,750.00	\$1,750.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	300.00	\$300.00
1350	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter Class 52 Epoxy Coated	36	LF	139.00	\$5,004.00	157.00	\$5,652.00	166.00	\$5,976.00	370.00	\$13,320.00
1360	6 Inch Two Way Sewer Cleanout	1	EA	1,048.00	\$1,048.00	1,375.00	\$1,375.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
1402	Raise Existing Custom Manhole to Finished Grade	1	EA	927.50	\$927.50	3,600.00	\$3,600.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	650.00	\$650.00
1405	Catch Basin, Type 2 54 Inch Diameter	1	EA	8,607.50	\$8,607.50	8,080.00	\$8,080.00	6,700.00	\$6,700.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00
1407	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter	10	LF	206.00	\$2,060.00	240.00	\$2,400.00	100.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$10,000.00
1410	Storm Sewer Pipe, 24 Inch Diameter	20	LF	201.00	\$4,020.00	262.00	\$5,240.00	280.00	\$5,600.00	350.00	\$7,000.00
1415	Circular Frame (Ring) and Cover, Type 2	2	EA	852.00	\$1,704.00	995.00	\$1,990.00	600.00	\$1,200.00	650.00	\$1,300.00
1425	54 Inch Debris Cage	1	EA	2,669.00	\$2,669.00	2,870.00	\$2,870.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,200.00	\$3,200.00
1430	Trash Screen 12" Diameter	1	EA	527.50	\$527.50	555.00	\$555.00	600.00	\$600.00	500.00	\$500.00
1450	Adjust Existing Catch Basin Grate or Curb Inlet Grate to Finished Grade	2	EA	669.50	\$1,339.00	450.00	\$900.00	800.00	\$1,600.00	800.00	\$1,600.00
1455	Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	669.50	\$669.50	550.00	\$550.00	900.00	\$900.00	800.00	\$800.00
1505	Traffic Control Labor	50	HR	52.00	\$2,600.00	85.00	\$4,250.00	70.00	\$3,500.00	65.00	\$3,250.00
1510	Traffic Control Supervisor	25	HR	87.50	\$2,187.50	100.00	\$2,500.00	80.00	\$2,000.00	65.00	\$1,625.00
1520	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	8,337.50	\$8,337.50	600.00	\$600.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1530	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	30	DAY	52.00	\$1,560.00	70.00	\$2,100.00	100.00	\$3,000.00	100.00	\$3,000.00

E Tacoma St. - Kensington Ave. Drainage Improvements

Bid Opening: March 1, 2022, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

E Tacoma St. - Kensington Ave. Drainage Improvements				1		2		3		4	
				Olson Brothers Excavating, Inc. 6622 112th St. E. Puyallup, WA 98373		Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		R.W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway, Suite A Auburn, WA 98001		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway E. Auburn, WA 98092	
TOTAL				\$407,406.00		\$408,815.61		\$513,435.66		\$514,189.02	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1540	Construction Signs Class A	50	SF	15.50	\$775.00	50.00	\$2,500.00	40.00	\$2,000.00	40.00	\$2,000.00
1700	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	50	SY	52.00	\$2,600.00	37.00	\$1,850.00	600.00	\$30,000.00	20.00	\$1,000.00
1705	Topsoil Type A	50	CY	295.50	\$14,775.00	130.00	\$6,500.00	100.00	\$5,000.00	100.00	\$5,000.00
1710	Inlet Protection	4	EA	119.50	\$478.00	85.00	\$340.00	120.00	\$480.00	70.00	\$280.00
1715	Straw Mulch	150	SY	26.50	\$3,975.00	6.50	\$975.00	18.00	\$2,700.00	1.50	\$225.00
1720	Clear Plastic Covering	600	SY	4.00	\$2,400.00	3.00	\$1,800.00	4.00	\$2,400.00	2.50	\$1,500.00
1725	ESC Lead	50	HR	76.00	\$3,800.00	15.00	\$750.00	50.00	\$2,500.00	20.00	\$1,000.00
1730	Wattle	800	LF	6.00	\$4,800.00	5.00	\$4,000.00	4.00	\$3,200.00	8.00	\$6,400.00
1732	Filter Fabric Fence	100	LF	6.00	\$600.00	7.00	\$700.00	14.00	\$1,400.00	8.00	\$800.00
1735	Erosion Control Blanket	600	SY	4.50	\$2,700.00	5.00	\$3,000.00	6.00	\$3,600.00	8.00	\$4,800.00
1740	SPCC Plan	1	LS	504.50	\$504.50	555.00	\$555.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	100.00	\$100.00
1745	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1900	Minor Changes	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SUB TOTAL				\$370,032.70		\$371,313.00		\$466,335.75		\$467,020.00	
10.1% SALES TAX				\$37,373.30		\$37,502.61		\$47,099.91		\$47,169.02	
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				\$407,406.00		\$408,815.61		\$513,435.66		\$514,189.02	

E Tacoma St. - Kensington Ave. Drainage Improvements

Bid Opening: March 1, 2022, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

5

Active Construction Inc.
PO Box 430
Puyallup, WA 98371

Engineer's Estimate
Drew Holcomb

TOTAL \$541,541.00 \$410,067.45

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE I : STREET							
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	48,000.00	\$48,000.00	33,000.00	\$33,000.00
1005	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	31,037.85	\$31,037.85	40,000.00	\$40,000.00
1015	Remove Existing Trees	6	EA	1,750.00	\$10,500.00	1,200.00	\$7,200.00
1020	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	220	SY	31.00	\$6,820.00	25.00	\$5,500.00
1025	Remove and Dispose of Existing Wood Crossing	1	LS	975.00	\$975.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1030	Remove and Dispose of Grouted Rock Wall	1	LS	4,400.00	\$4,400.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1035	Remove and Dispose of PVC Pipe	1	LS	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	500.00	\$500.00
1040	Remove and Connect Unknown Drainage Pipes to Ditch	1	FA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1060	Ditch Excavation Incl. Haul	330	CY	100.00	\$33,000.00	50.00	\$16,500.00
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	60	CY	160.00	\$9,600.00	100.00	\$6,000.00
1070	Non-woven Geotextile Fabric for Soil Stabilization	660	SY	25.00	\$16,500.00	15.00	\$9,900.00
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	190	TON	92.00	\$17,480.00	70.00	\$13,300.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	100	TON	62.00	\$6,200.00	80.00	\$8,000.00
1085	Rock for Gabion Basket Backfill	100	TON	110.00	\$11,000.00	90.00	\$9,000.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 58H-22	60	TON	290.00	\$17,400.00	250.00	\$15,000.00
1100	Rock for Erosion and Scour Protection Class B	520	TON	85.00	\$44,200.00	130.00	\$67,600.00
1105	Quarry Spalls	50	TON	85.00	\$4,250.00	100.00	\$5,000.00
1120	Concrete Pipe Anchor	10	CY	1,200.00	\$12,000.00	600.00	\$6,000.00
1290	Existing Irrigation Systems Removal, Repair and/or Modifications	1	FA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1300	Gabion Cribbing	65	CY	1,200.00	\$78,000.00	70.00	\$4,550.00
1310	Temporary 6' High Chain Link Fence	230	LF	15.00	\$3,450.00	15.00	\$3,450.00
1315	Type III Fixed (Permanent) Barricade	1	EA	5,650.00	\$5,650.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1320	Project Sign	1	EA	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1325	Permanent Channelization	1	LS	550.00	\$550.00	500.00	\$500.00
1350	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter Class 52 Epoxy Coated	36	LF	450.00	\$16,200.00	250.00	\$9,000.00
1360	6 Inch Two Way Sewer Cleanout	1	EA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1402	Raise Existing Custom Manhole to Finished Grade	1	EA	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1405	Catch Basin, Type 2 54 Inch Diameter	1	EA	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1407	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter	10	LF	425.00	\$4,250.00	200.00	\$2,000.00
1410	Storm Sewer Pipe, 24 Inch Diameter	20	LF	525.00	\$10,500.00	240.00	\$4,800.00
1415	Circular Frame (Ring) and Cover, Type 2	2	EA	775.00	\$1,550.00	950.00	\$1,900.00
1425	54 Inch Debris Cage	1	EA	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1430	Trash Screen 12" Diameter	1	EA	900.00	\$900.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1450	Adjust Existing Catch Basin Grate or Curb Inlet Grate to Finished Grade	2	EA	750.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00
1455	Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	975.00	\$975.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1505	Traffic Control Labor	50	HR	97.00	\$4,850.00	90.00	\$4,500.00
1510	Traffic Control Supervisor	25	HR	113.00	\$2,825.00	130.00	\$3,250.00
1520	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1530	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	30	DAY	55.00	\$1,650.00	100.00	\$3,000.00

E Tacoma St. - Kensington Ave. Drainage Improvements

Bid Opening: March 1, 2022, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

5

Active Construction Inc.
PO Box 430
Puyallup, WA 98371

Engineer's Estimate
Drew Holcomb

TOTAL \$541,541.00 \$410,067.45

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1540	Construction Signs Class A	50	SF	24.00	\$1,200.00	10.00	\$500.00
1700	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	50	SY	35.00	\$1,750.00	30.00	\$1,500.00
1705	Topsoil Type A	50	CY	92.00	\$4,600.00	140.00	\$7,000.00
1710	Inlet Protection	4	EA	100.00	\$400.00	200.00	\$800.00
1715	Straw Mulch	150	SY	22.00	\$3,300.00	8.00	\$1,200.00
1720	Clear Plastic Covering	600	SY	7.25	\$4,350.00	9.00	\$5,400.00
1725	ESC Lead	50	HR	125.00	\$6,250.00	90.00	\$4,500.00
1730	Wattle	800	LF	5.00	\$4,000.00	7.00	\$5,600.00
1732	Filter Fabric Fence	100	LF	15.00	\$1,500.00	15.00	\$1,500.00
1735	Erosion Control Blanket	600	SY	14.50	\$8,700.00	15.00	\$9,000.00
1740	SPCC Plan	1	LS	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1745	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1900	Minor Changes	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SUB TOTAL					\$491,862.85		\$372,450.00
10.1% SALES TAX					\$49,678.15		\$37,617.45
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL					\$541,541.00		\$410,067.45